General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 46-2023
Description: FURNISH AND APPLY

RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY

AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2

WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA, SANDUSKY, ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT, PORTAGE, TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES

Deadline: APRIL 24, 2023 @2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$1,300,000.00)

Bids	
Business	Bid Total
The Aero-Mark Company LLC	\$1,276,000.00
Oglesby Construction Inc	\$1,588,687.20

THE AERO-MARK COMPANY LLC PROJECT NO. 46-2023 (Ref. Nos. 1-13)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	759.86	MILE	\$327.00	\$248,474.22
2	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	61,985.00	FEET	\$0.26	\$16,116.10
3	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1,040.11	MILE	\$772.00	\$802,964.92
4	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75,485.00	FEET	\$0.67	\$50,574.95
5	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	147,540.00	FEET	\$0.76	\$112,130.40
6	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	5,752.00	FEET	\$3.30	\$18,981.60
7	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	855.00	FEET	\$5.00	\$4,275.00
8	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	16.00	FEET	\$17.00	\$272.00
9	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	49.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$4,900.00
10	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	82.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$8,200.00
11	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	120.00	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
12	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$7,910.81	\$7,910.81

Total: \$1,276,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 - REF. NO. 12)------

\$1,276,000.00

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

A Temporary Access Deduct Alternate Proposal is included in the Bid Submittal:*:

No Amount of TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT (must be a positive number)::

N/A

OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC.

PROJECT NO. 46-2023 (Ref. Nos. 1-13)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	759.86	MILE	\$390.00	\$296,345.40
2	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	61,985.00	FEET	\$0.40	\$24,794.00
3	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1,040.11	MILE	\$990.00	\$1,029,708.90
4	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75,485.00	FEET	\$0.74	\$55,858.90
5	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	147,540.00	FEET	\$0.80	\$118,032.00
6	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	5,752.00	FEET	\$5.25	\$30,198.00
7	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	855.00	FEET	\$6.00	\$5,130.00
8	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	16.00	FEET	\$20.00	\$320.00
9	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	49.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$7,350.00
10	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	82.00	EACH	\$125.00	\$10,250.00
11	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	120.00	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
12	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00

Total: \$1,588,687.20

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 - REF. NO. 12)------

\$1,588,687.20

TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT

A Temporary Access Deduct Alternate Proposal is included in the Bid Submittal:*:

No Amount of TEMPORARY ACCESS DEDUCT ALTERNATE CREDIT (must be a positive number)::

N/A